Possession

Date of Inspection
Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD)

Arcil has taken physical possession as per provisions of SARFAESI Act, 2002 on
September 03, 2025.
February 06, 2026 to March 10, 2026
Rs.1,55,50,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Five Lakh Fifty Thousand only)
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “Asset
Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.”, Current Account: 02912320000561, HDFC
Bank Limited, Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code: HDFC0000291

Date & Time of E-Auction March 12, 2026 at 10 a.m.
Bid Increment Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) & in such multiples

Last Date for submission
of Bid & EMD
Reserve Price

March 11, 2026 by 3:00 p.m.

Rs.15,55,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Fifty Five Lakhs only)

Pending Litigations
known to ARCIL
Encumbrances/Dues
known to ARCIL
Description of the
Secured Asset being
auctioned.

Not Known

Not Known

All that part and parcel of lands admeasuring 453.70 Cents comprised in Re.Sy.No.534/5,
534/6, 534/7/2, 534/8/1, 534/2, 534/3, 534/4, 531/9/1, 531/10, 530/7/2, 530/8/3, 530/10/2,

[...]

Kallarackal JewellersAngamaly
Address: No.XXV/623, Main Road, Chalakudy & Also at Central Junction, Angamaly –
680307.
1. K OAnto, 2. VincyAnto
3. JoseAnto 4. Davis Paulose Madassery
Outstanding amount as per SARFAESI Notices dated June 20, 2018:
Rs.38,47,27,570.54/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight Crores Forty-Seven Lakhs Twenty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy and Fifty-Four Paise Only) as on June 19, 2018 together
with further interest thereon at contractual/documented rates and other incidental expenses
from June 20, 2018 onwards till payment.
Outstanding amount as on February 04, 2026:
Rs.105,59,86,704/- (Rupees One Hundred and Five Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty Six
Thousand Seven Hundred and Four Only) together with further interest thereon at
contractual/documented rates and other incidental expenses from February 05, 2026
onwards till payment.

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 06, 2026

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.